Based on the results of these procedures, we noted certain items, which represent 

instances of non-compliance with the MAS within each of the courts. The minimum 

account standards set forth by the Nevada Supreme Court are broken down into ten (10) 

required categories containing one hundred twenty one (121) procedures and testing.  

Each of the recommendations included in the audit reports are either already 

implemented or in the process of being implemented. Implementation of 

recommendations having fiscal impact will be brought to the Board of County